MRD 4-38-48	File: 5999-58487		
FORM PTO-1594 [ 05-19-199	B OFFE I		
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner 10071506	o e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heath Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
APR 3 0 1998	Name: Heathkit Corporation		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ □	Internal Address:		
General Partnership	City: Benton HarborState: MI ZIP: 49022		
☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes 꽌No	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Function Date: April 23 1008	is attached:		
Execution Date: April 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/393407; 75/393556; 75/394387;	520,346; 755,883; 755,990;		
75/399828 & 75/419191	919,802 & 1,218,177		
	<u> </u>		
Additional numbers at	ttached? D Yes 15 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery			
7 1 C D	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00		
Internal Address: John S. Paniaguas	☑ Enclosed		
	gi Lindosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 900			
	Deposit account number:		
135 S. LaSalle Street	28		
City: Chicago State: II. ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
	نة المراقع الم		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort the original document.	mation is true and correct an any attached copy is a true copy of		
//	Colle I		
Joseph T. Nabor  Name of Person Signing			
	r cover sheet attachments and documents. 5		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Heath Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") located and doing business at 455 Riverview Drive, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 is the owner of record of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and pending applications:

Mark	Registration No.		Int'l Class	Issue Date
HEATHKIT	1,218,177		9	November 30, 1982
HEATHKIT	520,346		9	January 31, 1950
HEATHKIT	755,883		9	September 3, 1963
HEATHKIT	755,	990	9	September 13,1963
HEATHKIT	919,	802	16	September 7, 1971
<u>Mark</u>		Serial No.	Int'l Class	Filing Date
HES		75/393,407	16	November 20, 1997
HEATHKIT EDUCA SYSTEMS	TIONAL	75/393,556	16	November 20, 1997
HEATHKIT		75/394,387	9	November 21, 1997
HEATHKIT		75/399,828	16	December 4, 1997
HES		75/419,191	9	January 16, 1998
HEATHKIT EDUCA SYSTEMS	TIONAL	75/424,086	9	January 27, 1998

Whereas, Heathkit Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, is located at 455 Riverview Drive, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022 has acquired said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and the Registrations on applications thereof and now desires to make of record its ownership of said marks and Registration on applications in its own name.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign, transfer,

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0750 convey and deliver nunc pro tunc, effective as of February 2, 1998 to Heathkit, successors, assigns and legal representatives all of Heath's worldwide right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and all rights to past, present and future damages and the above identified Registrations and applications thereof. Heath also warrants that these marks and the rights hereby transferred are free and clear of any lien, claim, charge or other encumbrance of any kind other than the Assumed Liabilities as specified in the Bill of Sale executed between these parties dated February 2, 1998.

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 23 1998

RECORDED: 04/30/1998

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 33rd day of April

Sundua J. Endus

Notary Public

Commerp. 01-31-3002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1726 FRAME: 0751